
2025-26 Executive Council Contact List 

Name Title Executive Assistant Email Phone 

Sheryl Robinson Petrazzini Director of Education Lesley Cassidy director@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2297 
Matthew Gerard Associate Director of Business Services Kerry Jesty kjesty@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2500 

Jamie Nunn Associate Director, School 
Improvement, Learning Services 

Linda Sheppard lsheppar@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2624 

Yohana Otite Human Rights and Equity Advisor Lindsa Sheppard lsheppar@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2624 
Jolene John Indigenous Education Lead, K-12 Alysha Johnson acjohnso@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2027  

Jason Alexander Executive Officer of Human Resources 
and Staff Well-Being 

Christy Jacobs chjacobs@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2753 

Paul Denomme FOS 1 Superintendent of Equity & 
Student Achievement 

Karolina Grochowska kgrochow@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2361 

Adnan Shahbaz FOS 2 Superintendent of Equity & 
Student Achievement 

Saverina Paonessa spaoness@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2622 

Simon Goodacre FOS 3 Superintendent of Equity & 
Student Achievement 

Carla Fidanza (Interim) cfidanza@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2304 

Nicole Lee FOS 4 Superintendent of Equity & 
Student Achievement 

Michelle Baker mbaker@hwdsb.on.ca 905-527-5092 ext. 2673

Lindsay Snell FOS 5 Superintendent of Equity & 
Student Achievement 

Vanessa Aguirre vaguirre@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2626 

Michelle Lemaire Superintendent of Program, Equity and 
Innovation, K-12 

Meshel Baines mbaines@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2010 

Estella Jones Superintendent of Quality Instruction in 
Mathematics and Equity, K-12  

(Board Math Lead) 

Meshel Baines mbaines@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2010 

Gerry Smith Superintendent of Safe, Compassionate 
& Equitable, Schools, K-12 

Kathleen Hussey khussey@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2386

Sharon Stephanian Superintendent of Special Education, 
Inclusion & Equity, K-12 

Ann Hewitt ahewitt@hwdsb.on.ca 905.527.5092 ext. 2625 

E�ective September 1, 2025




